

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.9798 OF 2023**

Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar ...Petitioner.

V/s.

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar ...Respondent.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Boralkar for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 8th NOVEMBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 31/10/2023.
2. In the first line of paragraph No.1 the word “respondent” to be replaced with the word “petitioner”.
3. Order dated 31/10/2023 be corrected accordingly and corrected order be uploaded on the website of the High Court.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)