

Vina Khadpe
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.243 OF 2024

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar	.. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9798 OF 2023

Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar	.. Respondent

-
- Mr. S. S. Borulkar for the Petitioner in CP/243/2024.
 - Mr. Adkine Nikhil Vilas for the Petitioner in WP/9798/2023 and for Respondent in CP/243/2024.
-

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATE : 22 NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned Advocate for the Respondent seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the Contempt Petition. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed on or before 6th December, 2024 and a copy thereof to be served on the Petitioner by that date.
- 2.** Stand over to 13th December, 2024.

Vina Khadpe

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]