

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.243 OF 2024

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar ...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9798 OF 2023

Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar ...Respondent

Mr. S. S. Borulkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Adkine N. Vijay, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 31st JULY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Mr. Adkine, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent tenders affidavit-in-reply dated 23rd November, 2024.
- 2.** Mr. Borulkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Contempt Petition, seeks time to file rejoinder.
- 3.** Accordingly, such rejoinder be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today.
- 4.** Stand over to 31st August, 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]