

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.243 OF 2024

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar ...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9798 OF 2023

Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar ...Respondent

Ms. Sandhya Nanavare, for the Petitioner in CP/243/2024 and for the Respondent in WP/9798/2023.

Mr. Nikhil Adkine, for the Petitioner in WP/9798/2023 and for the Respondent in CP/243/2024.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 3rd OCTOBER 2025

P. C.:

1. This is a Contempt Petition. *Prima facie*, I am satisfied that the Respondent-Husband is in breach of the order passed by this Court.

2. Stand over to 6th October 2025 at 03:00 p.m.

3. The Respondent-Husband shall remain present before this Court on the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]